LAREDO COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CAMPUS POLICE REPORT
MARCH 2009

Unauthorized use ar disclosure of the infermation contained in this wecard may result in
severe ciminal penalties. See Jexas Government Code Section 411.085

Offense/lncident

Credit Card or Debit Card
Abuse

Possession of Alcohol
by Minor

Attempted Aggravated
Kidnapping and
Engaging in Organized
Criminal Activity

Warrant Served
Attempted Aggravated
Kidnapping and
Engaging in Organized
Criminal Activity

Student Misconduct
(Unloaded Rifle)

Dangerous Escapee

Date/Time Date/Time

Occurred

3/3/2009
Unknown
3/12/2009
5:20 PM

3/8/2009
8:51 PM

3/9/2009
11:10 AM

3/30/2009
2:45 PM

3/2/2009
11:00 AM

3/24/2009
10:44 AM

Reported

3/12/2009
5:20 PM

3/8/2009
8:51 PM

3/9/2009
11:10 AM

3/30/2009
2:45 PM

3/2/2009
11:00 AM

3/24/2009
10:44 AM

Location

Ft. McIntosh

LCC Killam
Dorms

LCC Killam
Dorms

Ft. McIntosh

South Campus

South Campus

Remarks

An LCC student reported that some unknown subject(s)
had stolen her LCC Credit/Debit Card without her consent.
Case is under investigation.

Estimated value $1,000.00.

Two LCC students were arrested for Possession of Alcohol
by Minor at the LCC Killam Dorms. Students were referred
to the Dean of Student Affairs.

A non LCC student was arrested for Attempted Aggravated
Kidnapping and Engaging in Organized Criminal Activity.
The non LCC student was processed at the LCC Police
Dept. and transported to the Webb County Jail.

An LCC student was arrested for Attempted Aggravated
Kidnapping and Engaging in Organized Criminal Activity on
Warrant #9380. The LCC student was processed at the
LCC Police Dept. and transported to the Webb County Jail.

An LCC student had an unloaded rifle in the front seat of
his vehicle in plain view. The rifle was inoperable. The LCC
student was referred to the Dean of Student Affairs.

Texas Dept. of Public Safety dispatch advised LCC South
Campus Police that a Dangerous Escapee had escaped
from custody close to the LCC South Campus. Campus
Police immediately sent an LCC Alert notification to students
and employees about the escape. The LCC South Campus
was locked down for safety and the LCC South Campus
Officers were on alert. The Texas Dept. of Public Safety
dispatch later advised that the Dangerous Escapee was
apprehended. Campus Police immediately sent an LCC
Alert notification to students and employees that the
escapee had been apprehended.




	Sheet1

