LAREDO COMMUNITY COLLEGE CAMPUS POLICE REPORT MARCH 2009

Unauthorized use or disclosure of the information contained in this record may result in severe criminal penalties. See Texas Government Code Section 411.085

Offense/Incident	Date/Time Occurred	Date/Time Reported	Location	Remarks _
Credit Card or Debit Car Abuse	d 3/3/2009 Unknown 3/12/2009 5:20 PM	3/12/2009 5:20 PM	Ft. McIntosh	An LCC student reported that some unknown subject(s) had stolen her LCC Credit/Debit Card without her consent. Case is under investigation. Estimated value \$1,000.00.
Possession of Alcohol by Minor	3/8/2009 8:51 PM	3/8/2009 8:51 PM	LCC Killam Dorms	Two LCC students were arrested for Possession of Alcohol by Minor at the LCC Killam Dorms. Students were referred to the Dean of Student Affairs.
Attempted Aggravated Kidnapping and Engaging in Organized Criminal Activity	3/9/2009 11:10 AM	3/9/2009 11:10 AM	LCC Killam Dorms	A non LCC student was arrested for Attempted Aggravated Kidnapping and Engaging in Organized Criminal Activity. The non LCC student was processed at the LCC Police Dept. and transported to the Webb County Jail.
Warrant Served Attempted Aggravated Kidnapping and Engaging in Organized Criminal Activity	3/30/2009 2:45 PM	3/30/2009 2:45 PM	Ft. McIntosh	An LCC student was arrested for Attempted Aggravated Kidnapping and Engaging in Organized Criminal Activity on Warrant #9380. The LCC student was processed at the LCC Police Dept. and transported to the Webb County Jail.
Student Misconduct (Unloaded Rifle)	3/2/2009 11:00 AM	3/2/2009 11:00 AM	South Campus	An LCC student had an unloaded rifle in the front seat of his vehicle in plain view. The rifle was inoperable. The LCC student was referred to the Dean of Student Affairs.
Dangerous Escapee	3/24/2009 10:44 AM	3/24/2009 10:44 AM	South Campus	Texas Dept. of Public Safety dispatch advised LCC South Campus Police that a Dangerous Escapee had escaped from custody close to the LCC South Campus. Campus Police immediately sent an LCC Alert notification to students and employees about the escape. The LCC South Campus was locked down for safety and the LCC South Campus Officers were on alert. The Texas Dept. of Public Safety dispatch later advised that the Dangerous Escapee was apprehended. Campus Police immediately sent an LCC Alert notification to students and employees that the escapee had been apprehended.